

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalasampad Bhavan, 3rd Floor, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091

No.2028-IE-11011(99)/82/2024

Dated: 25/07/2024

NOTIFICATION

In accordance with provisions of Sec - 23 of The Rights of Persons with Disabilities Act, 2016 the following officer has been designated as the Grievance Redressal Officer for the Irrigation & Waterways Department for the purpose of the Act.

Name: SOUVIK BANERJEE
Address: Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalasampad Bhavan, 3rd Floor, Bidhannagar, Kolkata, PIN - 700091
Phone No: 033 2321 5685

E Mail address: jsestbiwd@gmail.com

By Order of the Governor,

Sd/-

Additional Chief Secretary

No. 2028/1(10)/IE-11011(99)/82/2024 Dated: 25/07/2024 Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, JalasampadBhavan, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700091
- 2. All Chief Engineers, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate.

They are requested to designate similar Grievance Redressal Officers In accordance with provisions of Sec-23 of The Rights of Persons with Disabilities Act, 2016 up to the Circle Level with intimation to this Department.

Sd/-

Joint Secretary Irrigation & Waterways Department

No.20208/2(4)/IE-11011(99)/82/2024 Dated: 25/07/2024

Copy forwarded for information to:

- State Commissioner for Persons with Disabilities, West Bengal, SubhannaBhawan, DF Block, Sector 1, Bidhannagar, Kolkata, West Bengal 700064
- Principal P.S. to the ACS, Irrigation & Waterways Department, JalasampadBhavan, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700091
- 3. P.S. to the Principal Secretary, Women and Child Development & Social Welfare Department, BikashBhavan, 10th Floor, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700091
- 4. Sr P.A. to the Secretary, Irrigation & Waterways Department, JalasampadBhavan, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700091

Sd/-

Joint Secretary Irrigation & Waterways Department

No.2028/3(1)/IE-11011(99)/82/2024

Dated:25/07/2024

Copy forwarded to:

The Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell, 7th Floor, JalasampadBhavan, Salt lake, Kolkata - 700091 for uploading this order in the Departmental website.

> Joint Secretary Irrigation & Waterways Department